## 507747011 02/13/2023

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7794159

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
H.J. HEINZ EUROPEAN HOLDING B.V.	03/16/2022

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	H.J. HEINZ COMPANY BRANDS LLC
Street Address:	ONE PPG PLACE
City:	PITTSBURGH
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15222

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17842092

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (312)577-7007

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3125777000

Email: CEpping@fitcheven.com

**Correspondent Name:** FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY LLP

Address Line 1: 120 SOUTH LASALLE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2100

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	155153 EP BV TO KHC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JENNIFER L. SOERENSEN
SIGNATURE:	/Jennifer L. Soerensen/
DATE SIGNED:	02/13/2023

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=155153 Assignment-European-Holding-to-Kraft#page1.tif source=155153 Assignment-European-Holding-to-Kraft#page2.tif source=155153 Assignment-European-Holding-to-Kraft#page3.tif

PATENT 507747011 REEL: 062678 FRAME: 0211

## **ASSIGNMENT**

H.J. HEINZ EUROPEAN HOLDING B.V., having a principal place of business at Gustav Mahlerlaan 1228, 1081 LA, Amsterdam, The Netherlands ("Assignor"), for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign and sell, which confirms any previous assignment by the Assignor or by operation of law, to H.J. HEINZ COMPANY BRANDS LLC, having a principal place of business at One PPG Place, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15222, United States of America ("Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest, in and to the patent applications identified on the attached Schedule A, and in and to all patent and all patent convention and treaty rights of all kinds, including the right to claim priority from said applications and patents, and all rights in and to any utility model, continuation, continuation-in-part, and divisional application therefrom, and any reissue or re-examination as to any patent issuing therefrom, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter described therein, including all rights of action and rights to recover damages for past infringements.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor and Assignee have executed this Patent Assignment as of the date of execution by Assignor.

А	SS	ıσ	n	n	r	•
4 -	روی	-		v	•	•

H.J. HEINZ EUROPEAN HOLDING B.V.

By: Christine Page

Christine Page (Mar 18, 2022 18:40 GMY)

Printed Name: Christine Page

Title: \_\_\_\_\_ Vice President Controller, International

Date: Mar 16, 2022

# Assignee:

H.J. HEINZ COMPANY BRANDS LLC

By: / James T. Fondriest (Mar 18, 2022 13:10 CDT)

Printed Name: James T. Fondriest

Title: \_\_\_\_\_ Associate General Counsel, Global Patents

<sub>Date:</sub> Mar 16, 2022

## **SCHEDULE A**

Application Number	Title	Filing Date
US 62/903,245	Container, Closure, And	9/20/2019
	Methods For Manufacture	
US 62/783,790	Container, Closure, And	12/21/2018
	Methods For Manufacture	
US 63/033,354	Container, Closure, And	6/2/2020
	Methods For Manufacture	
PCT/US2020/039387	Container, Closure, And	6/24/2020
	Methods For Manufacture	
PCT/US2020/035840	Container, Closure, And	6/3/2020
	Methods For Manufacture	
PCT/US2019/067485	Container, Closure, And	12/19/2019
	Methods For Manufacture	
US 29/674,603	Closure For A Container	12/21/2018

PATENT REEL: 062678 FRAME: 0214

**RECORDED: 02/13/2023**